
 
First Presbyterian Church, Pittsford NY 

Cumulative SERVICE REPERTOIRE 
January 21st, 2018 - June 10th, 2019 

 
January 

Sunday, January 21  If you Love Me, Keep My Commandments  Thomas Tallis 

Sunday, January 28 With a Voice of Singing Martin Shaw 

 

February 

Sunday, February 4  No Chancel Choir - Children’s Choir (Communion) 

Sunday, February 11 Behold a Star from Jacob Shining  Felix Mendelssohn 

Wednesday, February 14 ASH Wednesday -  Jesu, Jesu by Tom Colvin - Children’s Choir 

Sunday, February 18 God So Loved the World  John Stainer 

Sunday, February 25  It is Well with My Soul  John Ness Beck 

 

March 

Sunday, March 4  Ave Verum Corpus W.A. Mozart 

Sunday, March 11 An Hour of Hallowed Peace Steve Danyew 

Sunday, March 18 Lacrimosa from “Requiem” W.A. Mozart 

Sunday, March 25 Requiem W.A. Mozart 

Friday, March 30 (Good Friday) - When Jesus Wept William Billings 

 

April 

Sunday, April 1  Crown Him with Many Crowns (8:30/10:30) Joel Raney 

Sunday, April 8 Nazareth College Trombone Choir 

Sunday, April 15 Anthem: Come, ye faithful  R.S. Thatcher 

Handbell Prelude: God Is So Good/Jesus Loves Me arr. Valerie W. Stephenson 

Sunday, April 22 The Lord is My Shepherd John Rutter  

Geoffrey Sanford, oboe | Beatrice Pulley, harp 

Sunday, April 29 How Can I Keep from Singing Taylor Davis  

Abigail Duffy, Oboe | Andrea Peters, Violin 

 

 

 

 



 

May 

Sunday, May 6 Children’s Sunday (NO CHANCEL CHOIR) 

Sunday, May 13 Amazing Grace  Craig Courtney 

Sunday, May 20 Holy Spirit, Living Breath of God  David Hamilton 

Sunday, May 27 No Chancel Choir 

 

June 

Sunday, June Salvation is Created Tschesnokoff 

Sunday, June 10 Anthem - Seek Ye the Lord John Varley Roberts 

Harold McAuliffe, tenor soloist 

Offertory - If With All Your Hearts from Elijah Felix Mendelssohn   

Harold McAuliffe, tenor 

Choral Benediction- A Clare Benediction John Rutter 

 

2018 -2019 
September 

Sunday, September 9 Jesu Joy of Man’s Desiring JS Bach 

Choral Benediction: Take Oh: Take Me as I am   

Sunday, September 16 Great is Thy Faithfulness Jack Schrader  

Sunday, September 23 My Wordless Prayer Craig Courtney 

Sunday, September 30 Like a River in My Soul Tim Osiek  

 

October 

Sunday, October 7 Communion: O Taste and See Vaughan Williams 

Benediction: The Lord Bless You and Keep You John Rutter 

Sunday, October 14 Children’s Choir (NO CHANCEL CHOIR) 

Sunday, October 21 Filled with His Voice   Steve Danyew 

Chisato Marling, saxophone 

Offertory: Simple Song Leonard Bernstein 

 

Sunday, October 28 Reformation Sunday | Brass and Bells 

Prelude: Handbells 



 

Anthem: A Mighty Fortress is Our God Dan Forrest 

With Wilmot Brass Quintet 

November 

Sunday, November 4 Sine Nomine Vaughan Williams 

Sunday, November 11 This Is My Father’s World (Violin)  Elaine Hagenberg 

Sunday, November 18 Children’s Choir (NO CHANCEL CHOIR) 

Sunday, November 25 Rejoice the Lord is King Darwall/Pfohl 

 

December 

Sunday, December 2 Veni, Veni Emmanuel  John Leavitt 

Sunday, December 9 Extended Prelude, Children’s Choir 

 

3:00pm:  WHAT SWEETER MUSIC and MESSIAH SING ALONG 

JOHN LEAVITT and G.F. HANDEL 

 

Sunday, December 16 People Look East John Leavitt 

Sunday, December 23 Handbells 

I wonder as I wander  John Rutter 

Eric Kesler, baritone solo 

 

Monday, December 24 Christmas Eve 

8:00 - Soloist Service(3 hymns) 

Piccolo Concerto in C major, R. 443 Antonio Vivaldi 

Korinne Marie Smith, flute 

1 more piece for this service needed 

Eric Kesler, baritone? 

What Child is This ######## 

Diana Chase, trumpet 

O Holy Night  Adolphe Adam 

Alison Wahl, soprano 

10:30 -  (3 Hymns - Doxology #144 vs. 4) Candlelight/Choral Service 

Tomorrow Shall Be My Dancing Day John Leavitt 

What Sweeter Music  John Leavitt 



 

Alison Wahl, soprano 

Candlelight Carol John Rutter 

O Holy Night  Adolphe Adam 

Harold McAulliffe, tenor (O Holy Night) 

Sunday, December 30 10am only: Lessons and Carols 

 

January 

Sunday, January 6 New Year Carol Benjamin Britten 

Sunday, January 13 Come to the Water Jack Schrader 

Sunday, January 20 Wondrous Love (Psalm 36:5-10) Paul Christiansen 

Sunday, January 27 Pres Women Sunday: Lift Thine Eyes (SSA only) Felix Mendelssohn 

 

February 

Sunday, February 3  No Chancel Choir - Celebrate Choir- Sing You Will Shine 

Sunday, February 10 Scout Sunday: May God Smile on You (TB) J.S. Bach 

Sunday, February 17 Cantique de Jean Racine Gabriel Faure 

Extended Prelude 

3:00pm CHORAL EXTRAVAGANZA CONCERT 

With a Voice of Singing by Martin Shaw 

Wondrous Love by Paul Christiansen 

Cantique de Jean Racine by Gabriel Faure 

Combined: How Can I Keep from Singing by Taylor Davis 

 

Wednesday, February 20th NO REHEARSAL 

Sunday, February 24  Wondrous Love Paul Christiansen 

 

March 

Sunday, March 3  Lamb of God Arr: F. Melius Christiansen 

Wednesday, March 6 ASH Wednesday - all Logos Choirs- Sign us with Ashes 

Sunday, March 10 Create in Me a Clean Heart Carl Mueller 

Sunday, March 17 Prelude - Handbells 

Lord, For Thy Tender Mercy's Sake Richard Farrant 

Sunday, March 24 Special Music: Fairest Lord Jesus - Junior Kirkringers 



 

For the Beauty of the Earth John Rutter 

Sunday, March 31 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross Gilbert Martin 

 

April 

Sunday, April 7 Agnus Dei Gabriel Faure 

Sunday, April 14 PALM SUNDAY: REQUIEM GABRIEL FAURE  

CANTIQUE DE JEAN RACINE GABRIEL FAURE 

Thursday, April 18 Nicht schnell from Three Romances Op. 94  Robert Schumann 

Eli Campbell, oboe 

Friday, April 19 Choir Anthem: Drop, Drop, slow tears Orlando Gibbons 

Special Music: He was Alone Theodore Paxson 

Harold McAuliffe, tenor 

 

Sunday, April 21 EASTER  

Prelude: Prelude in C Major, BWV 545 J. S. Bach 

Hymn 1: Jesus Christ Is Risen Today  No. 232   

Hymn 2: Alleluia! Sing to Jesus No. 260 

Anthem: Come, ye Faithful, Raise the Anthem Helvey, Howard 

Festival Doxology 

Hymn 3: Lift High the Cross No. 826 

Postlude:  Worthy is the Lamb from “Messiah”  G.F. Handel 

 

Sunday, April 28 No Chancel Choir -Handbells play Anthem  

Sunday, May 5th Anthem: Sheep May Safely Graze  J.S. Bach 

Korinne Smith, Katie Hock - flute 

Offertory: Children's Choir 

Sunday, May 12th Jared Gone (Naz Commencement) Handbell Quartet- Mother's Day  

Sunday, May 19th Bruce Gone (UR Commencement)  

Prelude: Handbell Choir  

Anthem: O Love Elaine Hagenberg 

Sunday, May 26th Peace I Leave with You  Walter Pelz 

Sunday, June 2nd Hear my Prayer (w/Alison Wahl, soprano) Felix Mendelssohn 

Sunday, June 9th A Clare Benediction John Rutter 


